COMMODITY #: 968-73

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Sludge Removal

X BID QUOTATION PROPOSAL

MUSKEGON COUNTY SUMMARY

DEPT: Wastewater

RFB 04-1359

OPENING DATE: 07/28/04

No. of Bids Mailed 13
No. of Bids Received 2

No. of No-Bids Received 2
No. of Non-Response 9

* Option I - without disposal
* Option II - with disposal
Vendor Name

Option |
Ottawa

Option |
Autumn

Option |
Central

Option 11
Ottawa

Option 1l
Autumn

Option 11
Central

Alternate Bid -
Land Application Program

Synagro Midwest, Inc.
2850 Noble Road
Williamston, Ml 48895

$295,050.00

$396,200.00

$425,250.00

$746,550.00

$795,200.00

$872,200.00

Synagro Midwest, Inc.

$611,800.00

McCormick Sand Inc.
995 102nd Avenue
Shelby, Ml 49455

$345,250.00

$434,500.00

$434,500.00

$818,500.00

$873,450.00

$892,000.00

Eagle North America
Natural Systems Inc
Terra Contracting

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

DEPARTMENT
RECOMMENDATION:

PURCHASING
RECOMMENDATION:

WITNESS Name: Christian Toebe

BUYER RESPONSIBLE FOR BID Name: Lynn Zatalokin

PURCHASING MANAGER Name: Lynn Zatalokin

Signature:

Signature:




