

## MUSKEGON COUNTY SUMMARY

COMMODITY #: 968-73

  X   BID           QUOTATION           PROPOSAL    RFB 04-1359

No. of Bids Mailed	13
No. of Bids Received	2
No. of No-Bids Received	2
No. of Non-Response	9

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Sludge Removal

DEPT: Wastewater

OPENING DATE: 07/28/04

* Option I - without disposal * Option II - with disposal Vendor Name	Option I Ottawa	Option I Autumn	Option I Central	Option II Ottawa	Option II Autumn	Option II Central	Alternate Bid - Land Application Program
Synagro Midwest, Inc. 2850 Noble Road Williamston, MI 48895	\$295,050.00	\$396,200.00	\$425,250.00	\$746,550.00	\$795,200.00	\$872,200.00	
Synagro Midwest, Inc.							\$611,800.00
McCormick Sand Inc. 995 102nd Avenue Shelby, MI 49455	\$345,250.00	\$434,500.00	\$434,500.00	\$818,500.00	\$873,450.00	\$892,000.00	
Eagle North America Natural Systems Inc Terra Contracting	No Bid No Bid No Bid						

DEPARTMENT  
RECOMMENDATION:

BUYER RESPONSIBLE FOR BID Name: Lynn Zatalokin

WITNESS Name: Christian Toebe

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

PURCHASING  
RECOMMENDATION:

PURCHASING MANAGER Name: Lynn Zatalokin

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_